The successful bidder/s selected through this EOI will sign agreement & Pre- contract 

Integrity Pact with ITI. ITI will submit its proposal to customer based on the techno- 

commercial proposal obtained from the successful bidder. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The EMD amount of Rs. 2500000.00 (Rs. Twenty-Five Lakhs only) shall be submitted 

by the bidder along with the bid. No interest shall be payable on the EMD. 

Photocopy of EMD documents must be submitted separately. The EMD amount of 

successful bidder may be converted to Performance Security/ Security Deposit at